

# Award Worksheet

**Purchasing Entity:** Shelby County Schools  
**Bid ID:** 2753  
**Description:** Bid for Central Nutrition Center  
**Category:** Steamers For Various Locations - Req. 100  
**Effective Start Date:**  
**Effective End Date:**

**Run Date:** 9/25/19 4:09 pm

**Awarded:**  
**Bids Due By:** 09/25/2019 11:00 AM  
**Bids Sealed Until:** 09/25/2019 11:00 AM

## Vendor Summary Information

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms	Response Dollar Summary
federal equipment dealers, inc.	DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	NET PAY ON DELIVERY	171,465.0000
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY			167,500.0000
Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar		NET 30	271,515.0000

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
<b>No lotted items found for the selected criteria.</b>										
1		Non-Water-Connected Gas Steamers. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Sterling Steamers, Accutemp <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Item Notes:</b> Quantity 1 should be delivered to:  Kingsbury Elementary. Address: 4055 Bayliss Ave., Memphis, TN 38108.  Quantity 4 should be delivered to:  Central Nutrition Center. Address: 3176 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, TN 38112.  Note: Failure to attach the Prime Contractors form when submitting the bid via eSchoolMall shall result in the bid being disqualified.	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	11,500.0000	5	57,500.00			
		Non-Water-Connected Gas Steamers. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> ACCUTEMP - N1201DO600DBL <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> PAYMENT ON INVOICE <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALL	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	11,640.0000	5	58,200.00			
		Non-Water-Connected Gas Steamers. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> AccuTemp - N61201D060 DBL <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count	Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	20,354.4000	5	101,772.00			
2		Water-Connected DBL Gas Steamers. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Sterling Steamers, Accutemp <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Item Notes:</b> Quantity 1 should be delivered to:  Northwest Prep. Address: 1266 Poplar Ave., Memphis, TN 38104.	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	12,500.0000	5	62,500.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
-------------	----------	------------------	---------------	--------	-----------	-------------------	-------------	------------------------	---------------------	---------------

Quantity 4 should be delivered to:

Central Nutrition Center. Address: 3176 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, TN 38112.

Note: Failure to attach the Prime Contractors form when submitting the bid via eSchoolMall shall result in the bid being disqualified.

---

Water-Connected DBL Gas Steamers.	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	12,633.0000	5	63,165.00
<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	ACCUTEMP - N6101E0600DBL /WT/CO				
<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> 2753 B			
<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET ON DELIVERY					
<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALL					

---

Water-Connected DBL Gas Steamers.	1 - Count	Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	18,169.8100	5	90,849.05
<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	Cleveland Range - (2) 22CGT66.1				
<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> (2) 22CGT66.1			

---

3	Water-Connected Electric Steamers.	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	9,500.0000	5	47,500.00
	<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	Sterling Steamers, Accutemp				
	<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec			

**Item Notes:** Quantity 1 should be delivered to:

Snowden School. Address: 1870 North Pkwy., Memphis, TN 38112.

Quantity 4 should be delivered to:

Central Nutrition Center. Address: 3176 Jackson Avenue, Memphis, TN 38112.

Note: Failure to attach the Prime Contractors form when submitting the bid via eSchoolMall shall result in the bid being disqualified.

---

Water-Connected Electric Steamers.	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	10,020.0000	5	50,100.00
------------------------------------	-----------	---------------------------------	-------------	---	-----------

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> ACCUTEMP. - E64803E1400DBL 480/3 <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Product Number:</b> 2743C <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET UPON DELIVERY <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED ELECTRIC STEAMERS MUST BE 480/3								
		<hr/>								
		Water-Connected Electric Steamers.	1 - Count	Pueblo Hotel Supply dba Grady's Restaurant & Bar	15,778.7900	5	78,893.95			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Cleveland Range - (2) 22CET66.1 <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Product Number:</b> (2) 22CET66.1								